









# The Diwali Gift Box



 <p><b>HARRODS</b> No. 52 Masala Chai Loose Leaf Tea (125g e)</p>	 <p><b>HARRODS</b> All-Butter Date and Pecan Biscuits (200g e)</p>	 <p><b>HARRODS</b> Cocoa-Dusted Almonds (325g e)</p>	 <p><b>HARRODS</b> Belgian Milk Chocolate Coins (80g e)</p>
 <p><b>LORD &amp; LION</b> Ceylon Cinnamon (50g)</p>	 <p><b>LORD &amp; LION</b> Turmeric Powder (50g)</p>	 <p><b>KAMA</b> Kerala Candle (190g)</p>	 <p><b>HARRODS</b> Large Box</p>

For allergens, see ingredients listed in **\*\*bold\*\***:

## TEA & COFFEE (1)

### Harrods No. 52 Masala Chai Loose Leaf Tea (125g e)

Black tea\* (86%), cinnamon pieces (6%), ginger pieces (3%), nutmeg pieces, clove, cardamom, black pepper.

\*This product has been made using responsibly sourced tea.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, use within 3 months.

Tea from Sri Lanka. Blended and packed in Sri Lanka for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

## PANTRY (3)

### Harrods All-Butter Date And Pecan Biscuits (200g e)

**Wheat** flour (with calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamin), salted sweet cream butter (29%) [cream (**milk**), salt], brown sugar [cane molasses], **oats**, dates (7%) [dates, rice flour], **pecan nuts** (6%), butterscotch- flavoured toffee pieces (3%) [dark brown sugar, glucose syrup (**wheat**), butter (**milk**, salt), palm oil\*, natural flavour], partially invert sugar syrup, black treacle (3%) [molasses, invert sugar syrup], raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate; natural flavouring, salt.

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	2191KJ
Energy (Kcal):	525Kcal
Fat:	30.0g
of which saturates:	17.0g
Carbohydrates:	56.0g
Of which sugars:	27.0g
Protein:	5.7g
Salt:	0.54g

May contain traces of other nuts, eggs, mustard, sesame and soya

\*This product has been made using responsibly sourced palm oil.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Alcohol- free.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd., Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, keep in an airtight container, and consume within 4 weeks.

### Lord & Lion Ceylon Cinnamon (50g)

Pure Turmeric Powder

Organic.

Suitable for vegans and vegetarians.

Gluten-free, nut-free and dairy-free.

Store at room temperature.

Made in the UK with organic spices from India

### Lord & Lion Turmeric Powder (50g)

Pure Ceylon Cinnamon Powder

Organic.

Suitable for vegans and vegetarians.

Gluten-free, nut-free and dairy-free.

Store at room temperature.

Made in the UK with organic spices from Sri Lanka

## CONFECTIONERY (2)

### Cocoa Dusted Almonds (325g e)

Sugar, roasted **almonds** (18%), cocoa butter\*, cream powder (**milk**), cocoa mass\*, whole **milk** powder, cocoa powder\* (2%), emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring, skimmed **milk** powder.

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	2294KJ
Energy (Kcal):	551Kcal
Fat:	35.3g
of which saturates:	17.7g
Carbohydrates:	44.1g
Of which sugars:	41.5g
Protein:	11.8g
Salt:	0.13g

\*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

May contain traces of other nuts and gluten.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 30% minimum and milk solids 20% minimum.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Alcohol free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in Germany for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

### Belgian Milk Chocolate Coins (80g e)

Sugar, cocoa butter, whole-**milk** powder, cocoa mass, whey powder (**milk**), emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring.

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	2165KJ
Energy (Kcal):	517Kcal
Fat:	26.8g
of which saturates:	16.1g
Carbohydrates:	61.5g
Of which sugars:	60.4g
Protein:	5.8g
Salt:	0.26g

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum and milk solids 14% minimum.

May contain traces of nuts.

Suitable for vegetarians.

Alcohol free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Chocolate from Belgium. Packed in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL